2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 f 12 13 1% 5 1 .
1 - 7.7/8° OUTS TANK MICROF ILMED |
% ISSUE NO Cp1i213141516)]7{8191]9%
M~ 0' -9 15/16° 0 -9 151" & = N A
i I i g % CHK REVISION
: P g .
| Z
| 3 2 HYDRAULIC GRATE DRIVE MODIFICATIONS, 1 - REQD FOR JOB (130 LBS)
A - S
| il ) = MKD | REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION DWG NO LBS EA
i | |§ :l I~ - 1 1 AB22D-1 TOSHIBA, 2 HP, 1200 RPM, TEFC, 1847 FRAME MOTOR W/THERMAL o
; i il (] o OVERLOAD ( 3 PH, 60 HZ, 230/460 VAC ) >
| Bl ] H Ul & FALK. TAPERED GRID STEELFLEX COUPLING, TYPE T10, SIZE B
o & i : ;{ 2 §¥ | L 2| 3 x 2 | 1 AB2212-2 10307 W/@1 /8' BORE & 1/4° X /8" KEYWAY (FOR /4" SQ KEY), 49 1
S i b I 8 91 BORE 8 3/16" X 3/32° KEYWAY (FOR 5607 WOODRUFF KEY) I
M IS gl = = 3 ] 1 AB2212-3 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 40153-D16-1L 19 |
SR T I {‘ e — iy 4 | 1 AB2212-4 COUPLING GUARD 40153-D18-1L 7.7 ]
| oy 20 i T . 5 | 2 AB2212-5 | V& X ¥ HRS FLAT X 1 - 9" LG —— 15 3
; 1 S - |
— SR == FASTENERS
© _ | F1 | 3 1-002-424-7 | 5/16" X 3/4" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW 1 C
= 2 g:@ F2 ] 5 1-002-291-0 | 3/8° X 1 9/2" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW
> -] I F3 | 5 1-001-676-7 | 3/8" HEX NUT
Jij _ Fe | 3 1-012-210-9 | 5/16° FLAT WASHER )
516" X 18 UNC TAP. N F5 | 5 1-002-777-7 | 3/8" FLAT WASHER :
i TYP 2 - PLACES, IN ~
L EXISTING HYDRAULIC !
~ TANK COVER = |
- 10
.\ L 1 11 . i
\ / 9' - 11 3/4' TO CL STOKER AND BOLER $L COUPLING { o
. :s R
! B -4 U8 § - 7.5/8 T0 (L STOKER AND BOILER L PR
0 - 33/4 HE
(]*L TANK — .,1,; =
I
PLAN VIEW 31/8° | 8 - 4 ¥/2' TO CL STOKER AND BOLER FASTENER o ‘ i
TANK ?L PUMP » / B
r-0" ) -3 916 i . I 2 = NO OF FASTENERS |- i
B ACKE[&'NERgFTS i ~ - 0'-37/8 18 -5/8 TO CL STOKER AND BOLER PER CONNECTION  ~ - % ; f’ d{
STOK N f: B B
[ ' 5|
I j (»'-\ FASTENER NO DESCRIPTION dF
: w wey || 2 -3 :
| -t rq {8 h
H [’ it ¥ vd o
! S w8 | \2 -3 B | I
i . g NOTE: B |
| o2 1. MAX ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 2400 RPM 8 120 HZ {| |
' ol < = SHNT" 1 N
= NOM ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 1200 RPM 8 60 HZ - | |
| iR _ MN ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 400 RPM @ 20 HZ  Ii}| .-
' - S -
| s O] [ F N e,
' Lo 4 N ; ,gw ) ' !
l :E g 4 Q \\ ‘ V
! , . .
‘ ' — i
| yt TOLERANCES | .
: 5 _ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED ., 2% o
| g . ’ FRACTONAL 1/% 1PLACE DECMAL s00 [ |
: S METRC 1 mm 2 PLACE DECMAL 2010 31 -
| o 4§~——J I%/ EXISTING HYDRAULIC SURFACE FINSH 125 3 PLACE DECMAL +00L, fg H
i 2 = ' TANK ASSEMBLY @ =] ql
' S : CAUTION
| = Y WHEN INSTALLING, OPERATNG OR SERVICNG EQUPMENT 4| |
! o 1 (e e . . ALWAYS REFER TO INSTALLATION, OPERATNG AND H
i N ( MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.
! - ~, 'NF* INDICATES NOT FURNISHED BY DSC 1
| - \ DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY i
| | \ DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION a1
! . ' UNLESS APPROVED BELOW 1 ' e
i ““““““ 2 \ THS DRANNG IS THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROT STOKER (GMPANY AND 15 LOANED ON CONDTION THAF
o ' T SHALL NOT BE COPED OR REPROCUCED N WHILE OR N PART (R OSLOSED TO ANY THRD PARTY ORF §
' M USED N ANY WAY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN (ONSENT OF THE DETROIT STOKER COMPANY. - 4
| < N | LLUSTRATRE T APOCKTER, 00 € DETROT SYOGER COPARY ACLERTS NG RESPONSBLTY %”36
i ;_ TYP / THE INSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF SUCH EQUPMENT OR MATERALS. S
' 3 - SIDES .3 /
| | c. / 7 -3 : HYDRAULIC GRATE DRVE || =
i b P = ("
1 i ve 773 / - MODIFICATIONS REEE
; | \ ARV ComPAny 4
! : f / @/ \ DETROIT STOKER M ANY]
| | | (v \. T 20 g Bo kG D
' I e A B
i I u \ colNOT For UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY R
| ) “ J —HCTION LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY .
..... e ' ' ? ’ ] .l;- - — - — — o — o ! = <
: C ...... _I ®/l4.m-_=:=:7:_—::-7—_::~.:ﬂ;:h \ 1/8 R 2 - 3 ............... _.......--......--_,.4,..._.,«-'..._.; ............. J - 5 E
' X "W e V-3 | { STOKER NO. 1076, BOLER NO. 2 ) - °
EXISTING MC18 X 58 0 - 14’ 0 -75/8 0 -3z scae 3 =V-0  pare 9-27-99 o
' Porter JIV i, L i K
e DWN CHK APPD ENGR gl
8 - 8" TO CL STOKER AND BOILER e 221 153-CR.130 i
| THS IS A CAD DRAWNG OS5 <3- -~ T
REF DWG: 40153-D16-L LH SIDE VIEW FRONT VlEW DO NOT REVISE MANUALLY [fo 153 D/18 L 2
S




.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 5 10 o v 3 1% 5 16 N

M1 CROF | LMED : o :
' of issewo [ofv]a{af«ls{e[7fe]s]0] |
, 3 -6 3-6 : 3-6 . " 2 ]
» 2l 3| oare N P $
-9 | g o A
] | . REVISION P
tL STOKER - | BACKLINE OF
K BOLER | STOKER FRONTS
L DISTRBUTOR L DISTRBUTOR . DISTRBUTOR L DISTRBUTOR |
o 2 o — o T -
RE Ly \ ----------------------- 4
A 3 ) S L !
L T B et e e T B —+-} . CUT OFF EXISTING N T - 10 14 ’
- H 2 HOPPER AT THIS PONT NI B e vy j
h ' < !
i ﬂzm: h‘ i o EXISTING BEAM
By i INTERFERENCE
| L ||| _
\ 5".! !ﬁ : {
|1 I T | .
: ! 5 ! i : o - : :;
]! 1 W S oy FASTENER L 1
e 7 (oo g (| kg (e L g (el g Nl S ~ < P \
[ —— = 14| = v 1C |
A 1T 5 Z . % 2 = NO OF FASTENERS ; |
l a ) B J g | S WRRING & CONDUIT °NF = /@" PER CONNECTION S
L i i o USE_FLEXIBLE CONDUIT 2 .
L B ORI = FRST 3" 0" = B
! i o ' 2 FASTENER NO DESCRIPTION R .
| | 81 | .
' I ' . l ) Ll b o i
! N A s
' I : i I Q.
; H (e
R e =] g NOTES:
. D -l ]| % o SEE NOTE *3t°
I | 5* X 7* ELLIPTICAL CUTOUT [ f ! o m Wt I 1. THE INDIVIDUAL MOTOR LEADS MUST BE RUN
S L 2l ™ o~ Y IN SEPARATE CONDUITS UNLESS ONE OF THE
| IN EXISTING FLAT ARCH COVER 3 | ™ ' Ny N S ARATE oM
| | ( TYP 4 - PLACES, USE MKD o o e i 8 X ‘
R 1 AS A TEMPLATE ) e = 1 REF !! = fo. IF THE MOTOR LEADS ARE RUN IN A
B | : bl iRl L6 127 - COMMON CONDUIT, THEY MUST BE
a l ! [ U8 A" . INDIVIDUALLY SHEELDED.
i I ! : J | EXISTING t §| l ] i ©
o | ! B EXTENSION P L ROTOR SHAFT 1b. IF THE MOTOR LEADS ARE RUN IN A
b Ty FRONTS | roy CABLE TRAY, THEY MUST BE SHELDED
: : | ; : : ' ] | i WITH GREENFIELD.
o L | | A i i 2. ROTOR SHAFT SPEED DETERMNES DEPTHOF /| . [T
HE ) OPERATING 1l i COAL THROW. SRR BN i)
; : ‘ .y . :: P
T B FLORLNE |\ i 4 | o 20. NOMNAL ROTOR SHAFT SPEED FOR GRATE. -
B : . e P LENGTH OF 10' - 11 /8" = 400 RPM 8 375 HZ -
=t | L [ (e [T 4 !
! ! 25. MAX ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 960 RPH 0 90 HZ
FRONT VIEW RH SIDE VIEW 2c. MN ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 320 RPM B 30 HZ [ R} | 1)
' 5. TOTAL AR REQURED I FLAT ARCH FOR DlSTR!BUTOR ;’
! . - . s L g E, {
MATERIAL FURNISHED FOR ONE FUEL SUPPLY EQUIPMENT ARR, 1 - ARR REQD FOR JOB, APPROX TOTAL WT: _.___ LBS e
WD __[REGD] _ PART NO DESCRIPTION WT EACH DWG NO MKD | REQD | PART NO DESCRPTION | 30. DISTREUTION AR REQD = 325 ACFHM 0 20 V B
1 4 AB2212-10__| 18 UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRBUTOR 1747 LBS | 403-019-1, 2L 3L 8 4L || F1 | 9 5145 T X 3 LG MACH BOLT W/ SPECIAL SO HD_( PER DWG 5-515 ) gt
4 AB2212-7 COAL HOPPER ASSY ? THIS DWG | F2 9 1-001-636-8 1 HEX NUT 4 - L%\éggfsgtggb%m REQD = 150 ACFH 0 6% wL. R B
28 |1 ABZ212-8___| 16 COAL HOPPER WELDMENT ( 3/%6° PLATE ) ? AB-2212-D19-5L F3 | 7 | 1-002-100-0 | %2 X 13/& LG HEX HD CAP SCREW A
, (B U-372-8___| POKE HOLE COVER 63 L85 MS-140 Fo | 7 | 1-002-759-9__| W2 FLAT WASHER I It
20| U-120-B___| POKE HOLE FRAME 11 LBS MS-134-1 Fs | 7 W-4850 1/Z_HEX NUT o Iy
0 | 4 | 1002-448-4__| 5/8 X 1 42" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW — 76 | 9 1-002-203-1 | /4" X T LG HEX HD CAP SCREW
ZE | 4 1-001-681-3___| 5/8° HEX NUT — F7_| 7 | 1-002-763-7 | 14 FLAT WASHER | :
TO2IOKER %’;‘gg%‘-zo’i ANEL 3 4| 950-135120096 | SILFLEX TYPE DSF FLEX HOSE 5 D X 1 - 0" LG ( TRM LG AS REOD )| 2 LBS SN-13512 F8_| 9 | 1001627-9 | W4 HEX NUT T TOLERANCES |
4 8 9117-40 __ | HOSE CLAMP (5 ID ) — N-9117 | R TuAN e NS
, 5 4| 950-12240001 | MAGNETIC DISC 118 SU-12240 ' FRACTIONAL +1/%6 1 PLACE DECHAL 5.0 .
WIRING & 1/2° CONDUIT “NF* | i,
V— 6 4| 950-12241006 | SENSNG HEAD W/ 6 - 0 LG CABLE 118 95-12241 0CT 20 1969 IR om 2 PLACE DEHAL +00 3
______ 7 4« | 929-1224201 | SENSNG HEAD MOUNTING BRACKET — 95-12242 | oolOmERR ' g
== D= HONT AT A B | 4 | 9211334900 | TACHOMETER SENSOR BRACKET 37 LS 9513349 S | © =t i
(0~ 9 4 921-1327600 | HEAT SHELD 5 LBS 95-13276 .
LOCATION AWAY : ,
| FROM HEAT OF 0| 4 | 950-311900__| SENSOR HEAD TERMNAL STRP BOX TL8 91319 o 16 DSTRBUTOR & 8 12 BACK LINE OF CAUTION
0-13M6 STOKER FRONTS m_ | & ABZ22-9___| 5 PIPE SLEEVE 365 | AB-2212-D-6L STOKER FRONTS WHEN NSTALLIG. OPERATG OR SERVICNG EQUPHENT
| -
| 1 851-P(35 | STANDARD HIGH TEMPERATURE GREASE 35 LBS MANTENANCE MANUAL FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.
(L ROTOR SHAFT DRIVE — & e e —— e
6' - 0 CABLE IN 1/2" FLEXIBLE St ©| St NOKA URNSHE
CONDUIT, CONDUIT °NF* 25 L85 DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY ;
5 7 __,F I I I PR = DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
8 Lo @ 2 i 1 UNLESS APPROVED BELOW
=D | -1 N T T S )
_ @ | ‘ USED N ANY WAY WITHOUT THE WATTEN CONSENT OF THE DEETROIT STOKER CONPANY. : br
; NET~ —] oo e | et S Soa a0 e e T O,
-+ 1 -4 ‘NF* N QUTLET 'NF — END OF DSC THE NSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF SUCH EQUPYENT OR MATERALS. 1o
***** - U 4 i AN w1
S rTe 5 5 10 7/8°] 10 778" —— CL INLET CONNECTION FUEL SUPPLY EQUIPMENT ARR | § =i ¢
| S S VALVES I INLET 138" (3/8" STD PIPE 45° g =l { |
| . = = NF* \5!5 "NF* ELBOW) -
1RR U 2 2 3 5 DETROIT STOKER COMPANY |
i | - _ < \\ e CL QUTLET CONNECTION D MONROE, MICHIGAN ©, -
_?T Jr._‘] — — WATER PIPING "NF (3/8" STD PIPE 45° ELBOW) P O RO e o8 BoEn S
1 UT® —© FRONT VIEW RH SDE VEW . UNVERSITY OF KENTUCKY B I
@ : -1—' I LEXINGTON. KENTUCKY -
| | . AUXILIARY VIEWS SHOWING WATER PIPING ARR I -1
' ! { STOKER NO. 1076, BOILER NO. 2 ) B .
(L ROTOR SHAFT | | ( TYP 4 - PLACES ) : ~. g
: SCALE 3/4 = 1 - 0 DATE 9'27 99 : - i
| | | FOR ROTOR WATER FLOW: SUGGEST OPEN DRAIN AT DISCHARGE Porter e 4V aopp ZELL e |
AUXILIARY VIEWS SHOWING TACHOMETER EQUIPMENT f WATER RATE = 06 GPM PER BEARNG AT 50° F END TO ASSURE POSITIVE FLOW OF o POt e L aoeo 24 evon .
( TYP 4 - PLACES ) MN WATER PRESSURE = 25 PSI AT EACH BEARING COOLING WATER ‘NF* J08 NO ;
' : REV '
| CAD DRAWNG ’ - - -
SCALE = 3 = 1 - 0" | THS 5 A CAD ORAWNG 40153-D19-L 0




1 2 4 5 7 12 13 14 15 16
M1CROF | LMED
MIN DIMENSION o ISSUE NO ol{+l2fale|s|e]|7]a8]9
FOR CONVEYOR w o~
SPLINED DRIVE (® 2| 3| oare |&
SHAFT REMOVAL % E 2
1 - 10 1/16" i REVISION
a4 T
1 -3 316
2118 REPLACEMENT

Al i L

= . A
Lfi' |
A\ /A |
YRF | ba -
/A A /A NN
/H\J | ; Jm\ |
8 | uy 18
l L 4

0 -47/8

A-1L
&

3 - 0" OVERALL

75

0 -6 V4

4 -318

b bo ® 6 ©

—— —
ST ==F====

b

MIN DIMENSION FOR
CONVEYOR REMOVAL

PLAN VIEW

_]——31

|\UNDERTHROW

o)

DETROIT

COAL DISTRIBUTOR

(J l ® J

-

. 1/4* COUPLING & PLUG
| FOR DRAFT GAGE CONN

NOTE: SAW CUT ON BOTTOM OF BOLT
INDICATES DAMPER BLADE POSITION
FOR ASSY MKD °3'

FRONT VIEW

@ 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR PART NO AB2212-10
4 - REQD FOR JOB APPROX WT =

1747 LBS EA

FOR AP
O ReflAn AL

OCT 20 1999

- NOT FOR
L__CONSTRYCTION

THS IS A CAD DRAWING
DO NOT REVISE MANUALLY

SECTION DESIGNATION

A-1L r—- SHEET TAKEN FROM
1L

SHEET SHOWN ON

SECTION MARK DESCRIPTION

/- FASTENER
2 =— NO OF FASTENERS
/C: ' PER CONNECTION

FASTENER NO DESCRIPTION

|

NOTES : iy

'. ¥

|

N

1, SEE DWG 40153-D19-L FOR FUEL SUPPLY EOU!PMENT‘
ARRANGEMENT.

2. SEE DWG 40153-D19-2L FOR 18" UNDERTHROW CO L :
DISTRBUTOR LH AND RH SIDE VIEWS. /! L

3. SEE DWG 40153-D19-3L FOR 18° UNOERTHROW CO

DISTRBUTOR SECTIONAL VIEWS & GENERAL NOTES. - e

4. SEE DWG 40153-D19-4L FOR 18° UNDERTHROW CCDA}L 9
DISTRIBUTOR BILL OF MATERIAL. ,v

MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION !
UNLESS APPROVED BELOW B

DRAWNG IS THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROT STOKER COMPANY AND IS LOANED ON CONDITEN |

T .

(1
li
Th
:
g
:
:
2

THE INSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF SUCH EQUFPENT OR MATERALS.

18" UNDERTHROW COALI]STRBUT@F
FRONT AND PLAN VIEWS | |

Document #

Z_

DETROIT STOKER COMPA )

.. MONROE, MICHIGAN | |
1Y@ 1-B & W FP-18-48 BOLER -

)

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 2
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY . 7

1 ,t

( STOKER NO. 1076, BOILER NO. 2 ) 3

SCALE F=1-0 DATE OCTOBER 6, 1999

o POMEr e IN  appp ZEH
JOB NO AB-2212-153- CR-180

40153-D9-1L [0 |

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED i

FRACTIONAL +1/16 1 PLACE DECMAL 5900 - = 4§ |
METRIC +1 oo 2PLACEDECMAL 2000 | |
SURFACE FINISH 125 3 PLACE DECMAL 5001 | i} o

CAUTION |
WHEN NSTALLING, OPERATING OR SERVICNG EQUPMENT
ALWAYS REFER TO INSTALLATION. OPERATNG AND

NF* INDICATES NOT FURNISHED BY DSC i R

ENGR '#—1 : it

C-2

160




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 f 12 - I ' 5 % i
| B o Cit "1 | MICROFILMED 1
0" - 6 V2w - 9% | 2 -73/80-7 - 2 - 218 @] 1ssuE No :\ 112)3f4)sfelr]o]o o "
gl 2 OATE |un 1 i
| . ~ e = A
. TN o S R REVISION L N
— Ty 4L . -1
(L ROTOR SHAFT (L CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT F28XF9 |
H \ TN : L~ % K ‘ B
‘ \. i
B ® B
2 .
b= ‘
2 o
= SRR B 1
& SECTION DESIGNATION .~ "1 & @& |
-, CONVEYOR = | e ]
2 2 " DRIVE SHAFT 0 A;L1L — SHEET TAKEN FROM
m m | SHEET SHOWN ON
1 ) w " SECTION MARK DESCRIPTION
-t o v
¢ ROTOR : | FASTENER B
2 T | | ye BRERE
7 | 2 ~=—— NO OF FASTENERS @ "
; /®— PER CONNECTION
o
= FASTENER NO DESCRIPTION
1 o
@ . NOTES : i
€32 1. SEE DWG 40153-D19-L FOR FUEL SUPPLY E
20 ~ ‘ | ARRANGEMENT. o
© ) e e
\ 0 91" ¥ | (;L ROTOR SHAFT ~ f=——BACK LINE OF STOKER FRONTS | | N
S-DI018 MAX OVERALL - - o | 3. SEE DWG 40153-D19-3L FOR 18" UNDERTHROW
| i | - DISTRIBUTOR SECTIONAL VIEWS & GENERAL:
: GO 0-612 0 -V | |

®

BV e ceskgpgp asmgegesf sy

G
NI

s
D

VY Iy W
ad ‘ ! ,
| o | * ' TOLERANCES
@\ ' | — | . | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED
- i , FRACTIONAL +1/% 1 PLACE DECMAL 4100
... METRC + om 2 PLACE DECMAL 0%
9 & /r DD SURFACE FNSH 15 3 PLACE DECMAL
@ — ,_ i o © =
e — P | @@ RS Eae o= g mer
' P P I /..'L "3 NOCATES NOT FURNSHED BY DSC .
. . /f’ @@ : | " DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY
BN | _@a- L
i ' S ' THS DRAWSG 1S THE PRORERTY OF THE DETROT STOKER CNPANY AKD 5 LOANED
- c—— H : 1T SHALL NOT BE COPED OR AEPROCLCED & WHELE OR B¢ PARY OR DISCLOSED TG ANY |
- /r : USED I ANY WAY MTHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ETROT STOGER COPWNY, | |
: o ROTOR : LLUSTRATIG TE APRANRON MO V€ CETRIT STOER CM ACETS 10983
7/ l ol SHAFT A A L THE NSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF SUCH EOUPMENT OR NATERALS. 7
| B | 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTE
- ™ " [TFOR APPROVAL LH AND RH-SIDE VIEW
& T2 ~® | . . | |DETROIT STOKER COMPAN
I . ‘ ' > i
| \ = TO | o 201999 N MONROE, MICHIGAN g < -
¥ : ™ - : 1-88 W FP-13-48 BOLER T g 3
N L conSTRISTon UNVERSITY OF KENTUGKY | 2 &
T LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
F5 2 —
1o ,; | ( STOKER NO. 1076, BOLERN0.2) - | = g
F25 D)~ B scue T =1-0 e OCTOBER S, 199
4 1 | own _Porter e IV appp ZEL EN(SR%L <
F26 FoXE20EIDEINEI— J0B NO AB-2212-153-(R-180 . § =

 pemsosme [ 401530192

REF: 9B-13477-1




R
SR
o
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 q R B % 5 16 -
MICROF | LMED T
gl 1sseno foft]afs«sTel7Tels]n] |
w =N oo
2 é DATE |ih ;ﬁ :
e 2 E'A
A REV!ISION .
[
1 X
LR I
SECTION DESGNATION ¢ | fiB 1

/A N— SHEET TAKENFROM . - |l

it

ST S

I B |
EEE RN A | T

SHEET SHOWN ON ||,

. SECTION MARK DESCRPTION | i 1+
| | &) -5 94 NS I o et

29 D 3 SHiH BEARNG ——1 [1- 33| | [1- /16’ \ R
FIOXF20XF 326 32034 | AT ASSEMBLY — - - £

‘ FOR ALIGNMENT - \ / / / | 7 —— NO OF FASTENERS gL

/ (L ROTOR SHAFT @) PER CONNECTION -~ =

DRIVE ;

7R | | (L CONVEYOR
'\_'_ T s 7 DRIVE
/ // N FASTENER NO DESCRIPTION
I\

\J

0' - 3' MIN OPENING

0 - 4 1/Z° MAX OPENING

—_—-'——M

AN
N

5 5L <

| 3 r—-—N\g 417 \

€~ ; F1XE3E34 o ! AV Hi- | \
- l | N\

- ' | 42 |

71 |

AN

[0 o

AT
NSRS

2. SEE DWG 40153-D19-1L FOR 18" UNDERTHROW ccAL' |
DISTRBUTOR FRONT AND PLAN VEWS. . -

3. SEE DWG 40153-D19-2L FOR 18° LNDERTHRGW COAE
DISTRIBUTOR LH AND RH SIDE VIEWS. |

S 4. SEE DWG 40153-D19-4L FOR 18" UNDERTHROW com,
| DISTRBUTOR BILL OF MATERIAL. 18

e o 5. ROTOR SHAET ZERO SPEED SWITCH MUST BE. USEEE
; i IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DISTRBUTOR, BUT IT 1 | :
=¥ —=F ! | | IS NOT FURNISHED AS PART OF THS ASSEMBLY. |

‘ — 6. ROTOR SHAFT SPEED: MN 320 RPM @ 30 HZ

_""::.:_' —""'.':.'-: — 1 x i ) " MAX 960 RPM 8 90 HZ
St pessd =% V) _ 5
1777 (80) 7. DISTRBUTION AIR REQD: R S
=D ' | 325 ACFM 8 20" WL. B

& | GENERAL NOTES
1 ? ® 1, SEE DWG 40153-D19-L FOR FUEL SUPPLY EWPMENT
| ARRANGEMENT.

40

-
--——--—-n. S R ——
o e oo ot v [ S—— - — - ——

70

0 -8

L

43

|
NOTE L EMENER ey

]
m

i . v s v w0 ommmsre sff . o

L

42

18-

8. TUYERE COOLING AIR REQD:
18" = 150 ACFM @ 6" WL,

9. SHOP TO APPLY A GENEROUS BEAD OF SO
SEALANT, MKD *47", BETWEEN ALL FLANGED

{ | |
@ NI _ H:'H‘ (i ‘{'J : .’ X - 7?:'? \ - @ ‘ | CONNECTIONS, AND FILL ALL CAVATEES !N
, : — — — —— — S L —— I — = —\— F — 1 f - PLATE, MKD "2", AT ASSEMBLY. o
y) 32 , \ D AN 4 z' A NI \ , - |
\. - ,

3 / !lh | ‘Q:}‘ lﬁﬁﬁté
5 1D FLEX HOSE & CLAMPS % ® . oo E@

S ASSY L A 9| © | TOLERANCES
3 . <..-\> | L R UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED -
3 g — TUYERE COOLING AR » (A2 | -~ :
Ly T QDD SEENGTE SECTION G5 R
DISTRIBUTION AR V-cVro-w | 0-6VZ - o =

SEE NOTE *6' o - | CAUTIO

fong BACK LINE OF | | WEN IETALLNG ?3%%"?
STOKER FRONTS ; MANTENANCE MANUAL FCR
NF* NOCATES NOT FURMSHED BY 0SC ||

Z-1018 | ~ | | DO NOT SCALE USE DMENSIONS ONLY = - .
| DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRMCTION |
©UNESS m&g&hw i

m | - THS DRANMG 1S THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROT STONER O CONme
SECT'ON . a : : IT SHALL NOT 8 COPED OR REPRODUCED N WHOLE O B AN RO PARTY.
v , o R ‘ USED N ANY WAY MTHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF DEE QPN

— - . c—— . S ——

& lodpudomndmbimdovmadmomatimiimmtmetlmeelmreamemel gpemsrasrotlmatlsanmeeleeisacmnrsthoeriions

0 - 8 13/%

FM . . ’”‘.’-‘::.
¢ - -

] e o <5 o |

)

O
iy =

ANY EDUPMENT OR MATERAL SHOWN, SUT NOT RURERED
LLUSTRATING THE APPUCATION AD THE OETROIT STORER
THE INSTALLATION OR OPERATION OF SUCH EQUPMENT OR A

Ly 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRlBUT
FQR APPRWAL ~ SECT[ONAL VIEWS | ‘ % N
B 1T STOKER COMPANY }
00?20 1999 DETRO!’ MONROE, MICHIGAN % B a
NOT FOR _@@ 1- B & W FP-18-48 BOLER _ | @
CONSTRUCTION : UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY - |11 4 o
o | LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY @
[ STOKER N0 1076, BOLER 0.2 | E g
scae — 3 =1-0  pare OCTOBERS, 1999

own _borfer e LV ﬁ/w 7 :& i
108 NO AB-2212- 153-69 o

eomt?aﬁc\gem’ﬁu ,40153“D19“3L




*4 i 1 ‘ i
1 2 3 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 L 12 13 1% -5
T 1] WICROFILMED |
gl issewno folrfzfafefs]e]rfa]s]n
A 3l 2| owre a || 'BRE !
o e |8 | 14
o L 21 o _ REVISION .
(1) 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR PART NO AB2212-10 4 - REQD FOR JOB APPROX WT = 1747 LBS EA
MKD JREQD]  PART NO DESCRIPTION DWG NO MKD TREQD |~ PART NO DESCRIPTION DWG NO
L [ 1 900-1345000 | LH FEEDER SIDE PLATE 9B-13450, 96-13450-" 70 | 1 8180-36246 | 36T NO 80 ROLLER CHAIN SPROCKET | —_—
R | 1 900-1345100 | RH FEEDER SIDE PLATE 9B-13451, 98- 134511 | 2 515 KEY 3/8 SQ x 2° LG | MB-90
2 | 1 U-4101-A ROTOR BASE PLATE U-4101 72 | 1 697-8 OFFSET LINK
3 | 1 | 980-134530118 | ROTOR HOUSNG AR BOX ASSEMBLY W/WEAR LINER, PN 900-134550018 9B-13453 73 | 90 696-B NO 80 ROLLER CHAN 90° LG
4 | 1 | 900-134780018 | LOWER CROSS MEMBER 9B-13478 7 | 1 697-C CONNECTING LINK
5 | 1 | 900-1347000%8 | UPPER CROSS MEMBER _ 9B-13470 = | 0501343400 |TOSHBA. 1 HP. 1200 RPM. TEFL, 14T FRAYE, 3 PH. 60 HZ, 230/460 VAC 13434
6 | 1 U-5603-B%8 | FEEDER TOP COVER U-5603-1 PREMIUM EFFICIENCY MOTOR, FOOT MOUNTED, CLASS F NSULATION
7 [ 1 ] "900-1344900%8 | CONVEYOR SEAL 9B-13449 76 | 1 950-1336101 | SINGLE REDUCTION SPEED REDUCER 9N-13361
8 | 1 | 981087760018 | APRON TUYERE ARR ( SHPPED LOOSE ) 9N-12163 77 | 1 9211348300 | ROTOR SHAFT DRIVE GUARD | 98-13483
9 1 78 | 1 | 921-13360018 | RH DRIVE BRACKET ] 98-13346
10 [ 2 921-1348400 | PAN SUPPORT ANGLE 95-13484 79 | 1 ] 950-127710030 | %/2" PITCH X * WIDE TMING BELT PULLEY ( 30H100 ) » N-12771
M | 1 | 921134870018 | FEEDER BOTTOM COVER 9B-13487 80 | 1 | 950-1277200204 | BUSHING 2012 ( @ 1 174" BORE W/ 1/4 X 1/8 KEYSEAT ) N-12772
2L | 1 | 921-1346900R | LH WEAR PLATE 9B-13469 81 | 1 [ 950-1277100% | /2" PITCH X T WIDE TMING BELT PULLEY ( 16H100 ) N-12771
2R | 1 | 921-1346900L | RH WEAR PLATE 9B-13469 82 | 1 | 950-128920013 [ BUSHING 1008 ( @ 7/8° BORE W/ 3/16 X 3/32 KEYSEAT) 9N-12892
EEE 921-1208300 | LH CONVEYOR CHAN GUIDE 95-12083 83 | 1 | 950-1277300800 | V/2' PITCH X 1 WIDE TMNG BELT ( 800H100 ) | “ON-12773
B3R | 1 921-1208400 | RH CONVEYOR CHAIN GUIDE ‘ 95-12083 o | 1 9501343300 | JOSHBA, 1 HP. 1200 RPM, TEFL, 145TC FRAME. 3 PH, 60 HZ, 230/460 VAC N33
% | 3 4931 TURNED BOLT ( 2 3/8° LG ) MS.£931 PREMUM EFFICIENCY MOTOR, C-FACE FOOTLESS. CLASS 'F* INSULATION
: 5 | 1 4931-1 TURNED BOLT (2 15/16° LG } ,
16| 1 | 980-134795018 | ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY ( SHAFT, BLADES, BEARNGS, ETC. ) 9B-13479
17 -
8 | 1 | 921-13340000 | DISTRBUTION PLATE 9B-13340
19 | 2 921-12994001 | SHOULDER BOLT B ~ 9N-12994
20 | 2 921-1303200 | LIFT PN ADJUSTING NUT 95-13032 MKD [REQD ]  PART NO DESCRIPTION
21 | 2 920-1300700 | LIFT PIN BUSHNG 95-13007 F1 ]| 4 1-034-029-7 | NO 6 X 3/8" LG SS DRIVE SCREW
22 | 2 | 921-13006001 | LFT PN 95-13006 F2 | 1 1-001-788-7 | 3/%' X 1 2" LG COTTER PIN
23 F3 ] 6 1-002-440-9 | 5/16" X 5/8' LG HEX HD CAP SCREW
2% | 7 U-5609 THROAT BLADE U-5609 Fe | 2 1-002-405-0 | 5/16" X 1" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW
5 | 2 U-5610 THROAT BLADE FILLER U-5610 F5 | 4 1-002-383-6 | 5/16° X 1 1/2° LG HEX HD CAP SCREW
26 | 2 U-5612 THROAT BLADE ARM - 5-5612 F6
77 | 2 U-5615 THROAT BLADE CAM ‘ 5-5615 F7 | 2 1-029-780-4 | 3/8" X 3/4" LG SHOULDER THUMB SCREW |
28 | 1 U-5683 CAM ARM S-5683 F8 | 6 1-002-280-5 | 3/8" X 1 LG HEX HD CAP SCREW o e NOTES :
29 | 1 5611-18 THROAT BLADE SHAFT 5-5611 F9 | 10 1-002-291-0 | 3/8" X 1 /2" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW o B 1 SEE OWG 40153-01-L FOR FUEL SUPPLY £Q
0 | 1 5687 PIN | 5-5687 F0 [ 4 1-033-829-2 | 7/16° X 1 /4’ LG HEX HD CAP SCREW o ARRANGEMENT.
K 5685 THROAT BLADE ADJUSTING SCREW $-5685 Fi1 ] 1 1-002-103-5 | /2 X 1 3/4" LG SQ HD CUP PT SET SCREW | | - .
2 | 1 4290 SECONDARY ADJUSTING PLATE COLLAR 5-4290 Fz | 8 1-002-089-6 | /2 X 11/4' LG HEX HD CAP SCREW | 2 ?%nggyé%ﬁgf;%’ kN?;",ELfN %ﬂégm
3 | 1 5686-A GAGE BLOCK 5-5686 F3 | 8 1-002-078-0 | /2" X 1 4/2" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW | , | e
3% | 1 U-5684 THROAT INDICATOR | 5-5684 F6_| 21 | 1-002-100-0 | /2 X 13/4" LG HEX HD CAP SCREW o | o 3 3 DHG a2 D 2 PR 8k THAOW, SO
% | 1 5402 PN 1/4" x 1 /2" TYPE 1 GROOVE . — F5 | 6 1-002-147-7 | /2 X 2’ LG HEX HD CAP SCREW | : - A .. M
36 | 3 629 SHOULDER SCREW U-512 Fi6 | 6 | 1-033-349-5 | /2 X 3 ¥/4° LG HEX HD CAP SCREW ( GRD 5 ) | | 4, SEE DWG 40%53-D19-3L FOR 18" UNDERTHROW COA
37 | 3 5707 KEY 3/8' SQ x 1 LG MB-90 F7 | 2 1-002-264-3 | 3/4' X 2 3/4" LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW DISTRIBUTOR SECTIONAL VIEWS AND GENERA
38 [ 1 | 980-1347201%8 | CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY | 9B-13472 F8 | 4 1-001-676-7 | 5/16" HEX NUT - | |
39 [ 1 921-1310300 | CONVEYOR DRIVE STUB SHAFT 95-13103 F19 | 2 1-001-667-8 | 3/8" HEX NUT o
40 | 1 921-1309902 | CONVEYOR SPLINED DRIVE SHAFT 95-13099 F20 [ 30 W-4850 2" HEX NUT - NOTE ‘A
M | 1 921-13%6700 | DRIVE MOUNTING BRACKET 9B-13167 F21 | 3 12001-621-0 | 1/2° HEX_JAM NUT ALL ITEMS EXCEPT MKD '67* THRU 69", (9 *71, 72" THRU 75" o
@2 | 2 | 950-1310200 | THRUST WASHER ( 2 VZ 0D X 1 ¥Z D X V& THK ) IN-13102 F2z | ¢ W-1041 3/4” LOCK WASHER e O T, TS T o T P8 TOLERANCES
43 1 921-1310000 DRIVE SHAFT BEARING 9S-13100 F23 1 1-001-648-1 3/4* HEAVY SLOTTED HEX NUT . ‘F29°, "F30°, ‘F31, (8) "F32°, (4) "F34°, “100°, “101", AND *402" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED
W | 2 921-1348000 | CONVEYOR ADJUSTING BOLT 95-13480 F24 | 6 1001-654-6_ | 3/4" HEX JAM NUT - MAKE UP ASSY NO 980-135100018, 18' UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR FRACTIONAL V%6
5 | 1| 921317000181 | FEEDER FRONT COVER T 9B-13170 F25 | 10 | 1012-20-9 | 5/% FLAT WASHER ' WITHOUT DRIVES. , ETRC
6 | 1 950-1347100 | NAME PLATE | 95-13471 F26 | 6 1-002-782-3 | 5/%" LOCK WASHER - | m——
47 | 3 950-1343500 | HIGH TEMP. SLICONE SEALANT ( 11 0Z TUBE ) 9N-13435 F7 ] 9 1-002-777-7 | 3/8' FLAT WASHER B | o -@ @' ‘
48 - ‘ | F28 | 1 +002-778-5__| 3/8" LOCK WASHER : | - |- C AUTlON
9 | 3 10309-1 GREASE FITTING ADAPTOR ~ MM-75 F29 | 1| 1-035-183-3 | 3/8' BEVEL WASHER = o .
50 | 2 6112 GREASE FITTING BRACKET | 5-6112 F30 | 4 1002-787-4 | 7/%" FLAT WASHER | r T WEN NSTALLNG %%m%m N0,
51 | 1 1750-1180900 | /4’ GREASE FITTING | MM-75 F31 | 4 1-002-788-2 | 7/16" LOCK WASHER o CoRT MANTENANCE RANUAL YR SAFETY PRECATING.
52 | 5 850-H /8" GREASE FITTING | MM-75 F32 [ 65 | +002-759-9 | ¥2' FLAT WASHER o e W NOCATES NOT FURNSHED BY
53 | 3 5680-1 GREASE PIPE 5-5680-1 F33 [ 8 1-028-079-0 | 1/2' SAE WASHER 4 | ' DO NOT SCALE USE DMENSIONS OALY.
5 | 2 6132-3 3/8" SCH 40 PIPE SHORT NIPPLE (1 1/2° LG ) — F3¢ | 49 | +002-755-6 | /2’ LOCK WASHER ' '
55 | 4 6150-3 3/8' STD 45° ELBOW — F5 [ 2 1-001-623-6 | /2" SLOTTED HEX NUT ,. | o
56 | 1 6153-2 | /4 STD 90° ELBOW — F36 | 2 W-1181 /8" X 3/4" LG COTTER PN : S | o S
57 | 2 | _950-12853003 | V4’ 0D TUBE TO %8 NPT 90° MALE ELBOW 9N-12853 R - ' | B | » &mmmwmmmmw
58 1 6185-2 174" PIPE COUPLING ‘  — | o | NSTALLATN OR PERATON 0F SUOH EOUNT R RATERALS e
59 | 2 6%49-24___| 3/8" SCH 40 PPE NIPPLE x 3 LG ( THD BOTH ENDS | — ; o '_Fo%g&zng(v& 18" UNDERTHROW COAL D}ST
60 | 1 6134-22 | 174 SCH 40 PIPE x 2 3/4" LG ( THD BOTH ENDS ) — | | | o I . “BILL OF MATERIA "
61 | 1 6134-200 14' SCH 40 PIPE x 2 - T LG___{ THD BOTH ENDS ) —_— | . | | | { 0T 201999 o g, 2
62 | 1 1-000-641-9 | /4" COPPER TUBING x 5' - 0° LG ( 2 - PC, CUT TO LG ) — | NOT £O DETRO IT STOKER COMPAI\ g 5
63 | 2 AU-321-A | CONNECTOR /4 OD TUBE TO ¥/8° NPT MALE 9N-10807 | L | coysmucmu R | MONROE, MICHIGAN . . |.@ =
6 | 4 9659-4x3___ | /2" x 3/6' HEADLESS REDUCER BUSHING » — . ® 1B W FP- 148 BUFR -
s | ; ‘ | UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY _ .
67 | 1 921-1316601 | LH DRIVE GUARD | | | oB-13166 | - | | | LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY R
68 | 1 950-1316400 | FLANGED RIGHT ANGLE GEAR REDUCER _ (60:1) T T9N-13164 - ERNEETRE R B
69 | 1 950-1250700 | 10T NO 80 ROLLER CHAIN smocxer ~ ' N-12507 ( STOKER NO. 1076, BOLER NO.2) || 3§ g
' SCALE NONE pare __OCTOBER 5. 19
own _borter e IV ppp ZFLL amn» T
) 108 N AB-2212-153-R-180__ - - il Il
‘ ! 7 b e




1 N

6 7 8 9 10 14 15
' M1CROF | LMED | | !
of issiewno Tolt]2{s]afs]efr]a]s
o1 21| owre |2 [,
‘ e e L 1A
CONTROL ’ 21 enx REVISION '
TRANSFORMER | | :
] =)
STALLED STALLED STALLED g STALLED CONTROL POWER ON |
® & &} : ® |
( PL-5% ) ( PL-528) ( PL-538) a ( PL-608 ) ( PL-508 ) 1l '
FEEDER 1 FEEDER 52 FEEDER #3 N FEEDER 4 ALARM 1B
ROTOR ROTOR ROTOR H ROTOR - .
RPM RPM RPM x RPM @_
OD | OD | oo : OO | (PL85)
B : HYDRAULIC
1 | PUMP GRATE
TeTeTeTele I&Eg:::g 00 uI dooooo g IE:::n Y] n:ul Fa5a
ON OFF  ON OFF  ON ] OFF  ON OFF _ ON
S © O : Q Q
( SS-702) ( SS-7% ) ( SS-726 ) : ( SS-802 ) { SS-814 ) H
:] - ()
ry ) = ] -
"§ sfYa)=]=]=]} Eﬁgj odoooo 1 poooog]
. FEEDER 1 FEEDER #2 FEEDER #3 ] FEEDER #4
o COAL FEED COAL FEED COAL FEED A COAL FEED
OFF OFF OFF i OFF
HAND AUTO HAND AUTO HAND AUTO : : HAND AUTO
B\ : N
( SS-708 ) { $5-720 ) { S5-732) :] { SS-808 )
.
'
.
]
FAN : _FAN
]
]
]
i
DSC 1
NAMEPLATE :
STOKER CONTROL PANEL TOLERANGES -
ey , . UNLESS OTHERWSSE s;i(;m q
FRACTIONAL s1/%6 - AP ~
NEMA 12, FREE STANDING, 72.125'h X 73'w X 18.125'd iy Lrc et
PART NO AB2212-6 1 - REQD FOR JOB AL
REQD SUPPLIER SUPPLIER PART NO DESCRIPTION —
1 CEC OR EQUAL 12FMRH-072-073-018-DDUF| ENCLOSURE, NEMA 12 DUST-TIGHT UV o
! CEC ADPLD-50 ADAPTER ALWAYS REFER TO INSTALLATION. OPERATNG ANO
5 AB 8007-H2A2 SELECTOR SWITCH, 2 POSITION TY PRECAUTIONS.
4 AB 800T-H2A3 SELECTOR SWITCH, 3 POSITION NF* NDCATES NOT FURNISHED BY DSC.
9 AB 1492-(B3G150 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 3 POLE l DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY
3 AB 1492-(B16150 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 1 POLE DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION -
1 e ED43-B100L CRCUT BREAKER, 100A, 3 POLE ’
1 ek | DSCoweC R fE L
1 GOULD 66563 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK e O B SO s bt
3 GOULD 08570 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK COVER T Lo+ e S
9 TOSHBA VFS7-4022UPL | DRIVE FOR APPROVAL
9 TOSHBA 57-015 KEYPAD W/ 2m CABLE “RETUAN BY STOKER CONTROL PANEL x
9 TOSHBA CAB-0013-0 CABLE. 3n S 06T 2 1899 ~ T - g
150 _AB _1492-W4 TERMINAL BLOCK o T DETROIT STOKER COM 2
300 AB 1492-SM6X12 TERMINAL MARKER T RUHON Qe MOV0E HicHca
4 PHARES PE-2 TACHOMETER N , SRR ELE 112 1 A
1 AB 8007-A201 PUSHBUTTON UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY .1 |
1 FEDERAL 350-120-30 ALARM HORN LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY -
Z HOFFMAN A-PASXEN 4" FAN KIT ' SEENI I
2 HOFFMAN A-EXGR4 4* EXHAUST GRILLE ( STOKER NO. 1076, BOLERNO. 2) & =
1 HOFFMAN A-TEMNO THERMOSTAT - | scae L= -0 oare OCTOBER 1. 195
5 AB 800T-P16R PROT LIGHT, RED % own _Porter cu appo 224 eon L EC
1 AB 800T-P16W PILOT LIGHT, WHITE | 108 NO AB-2212-133-(R-10 Ll 4
1 SOAURE D - TRANSFORMER, 120 VA e , "y
i . B AR 40153-D20-L




: . A B
2 3 4 5 6 8 10 1 12 13 L. 5 16 [
i - — .v M1 CROF | LMED 1 i
| o| 1ssue no o1za‘sa7a«.;9;;n{é'i
(B-100 = T 1 |
! % & | Dpare f-':\- A0t :
A L3 J - E = N1 l | A
1 ° 13 L Uu " | o REVISION A
SO N VAV ik
0,0 : NOTE: I -
00 AP | EACH SET OF MOTOR £ AYP SCHNEDER S EACH SET OF MOTOR
Sy b e o S o ks
3-POLE CRCUT BREAKER 2 3-POLE CRCUT BREAKER - GRATE DRIVE
100 AMP DRIVE #1 (B-200 ,‘
(B-100 B A 5L1 161 o
| | . |
100 ¢ 516 L © O3 _RiA R [~ 200 — 0| O U Q) 161 [
HYDRAULIC PUMP
A 1L2 R2A ROTOR DRIVE H ' 5.2 162 - TE DRIV
I = ®) O, , R2 f- VOTOR +- O,J'f , —@VF%@} 162 GRATE DRVE
VFS7-402 RIA ’ | | 5.3 |, 163 /
w ! , | £ 13 ®) @ e 202 5 & —0 O 163 f~
A | 206 | 504 |
104 ® T 504 . , (FLC
A | L 822A
104 (R-702 = €LB) s 204 | (R84 == | FLB
105 @ 205 P@
106 206
| NOTE:
108 EACH SET OF MOTOR 208
T  ROTOR SEPARATY %Emmle
3-POLE EE%%T BREAKER DRIVE u2 SEPARATE
110 4 53 A ) 0, i Rt 210
A
! 5‘{} 22 @ ps @ 2R2 il ROTOR DRVE
W“m /
12 ¢ 5o a3 '®) @ RIA , R3 b 212
14 ® o 504
o | | | R4 == A —— 2%
15 @ LEGEND
16 z6 — PANEL WRNG
s FIELD WIRING
: NOTE: |
118 | EACH SET OF MOTOR 218 o :
15 AYP SONEDER oTOR LEADS TO BCE RN N ‘ | | | , |
OCKABLE ARATE CONDUI
3-POLE CREUIT BREAGER DRIVE #3 ° WIRE CONNECTION
120 T 41 X O © 1R | @
| . gi} 312 @ o @ 3R24 7ol ROTOR CRVE “
2\ 3L3 VFST-dozz 3R3A / ‘ '
2 t 8 B ® 3R3 |~ & | TOLERANCES
. : UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED:.
124 204 FRACTIONAL +U/% |
@ @ METRIC 21 o
| | SURFACE FNSH 125 )
4 CRT26 T FIH2A | 224 @ =]
125
_ © . CAUTION
| | , 226 WHEN INSTALLING, OPERATING OR SERVICING EQUPMEN
126 | ALWAYS REFER T0 INSTALLATION. OPERATING AND
NOTE:
128 » EACH SET OF MOTOR 228
B SnE ROTOR SEPARATE CONDUT | | I
ARA : ‘ | THS DRANSES 1 THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROT 9
TG DRIE wé ' | FOR APPROVAL Wiy WG T T e & e ey b7
5T it 4RiA 230 RETURN 8 S o mror S :
» I °1° © © S 0CT 20 1999 B B
| s &
N w 4RaA 251 1p) ROTOR DRVE el ELECTRICAL POWER SCHE
I ] | < Tz © HOTOR - __NOT FOR | R
/\ VEST-4022 ) | . : : CONSTRUCTION ; NERRN
2 ; 5 A3 0o  o—2—m}- 22 T DETROIT STOKER COMPA!
: ‘ ' @@ MONROE, MICHIGAN i
134 £ 504 v |\ 1-BLWFP-BLBBOLER (.
® LC | | UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY '@ |~
XINGTON, KENTUCKY &~ .
134 . R802 == FIDHA | 234 LEXINGTON. el
135 c | { STOKER NO. 1076, BOLER N0.2) ;| A
| @ | SCALE NONE  DATE OCTOBER 1, 1999 , i
- | 236 oy _Porlert e JFC _ appo AL ener TECH K
R\ 2 [ A= G
N 2\ 2 NSNSy oy REMSE ANALLY 40153-D20-1L  + [iofit=
13 L2 U : el




2 | 3 4 5 6 8 10 # 13 14 =] 16
. MICROF I LMED
gISSUENO 0f11213]4]Sj6}j7]8
, : Wi 2 N
13 L2 U NOTE: 13 L U NOTE: A R
| T OF MOT v '
'Y Y S Ok R R YYY 15 AMP SCHNEDER | EQEBSS‘%O gE RSNOlﬁ o 2
B AR ED CONTROL A A LOCKABLE "COAL FEED CONTROL SEPARATE CONDUIT 7| o REVISION ~ 7F#ud |
s RN Brenes COAII.: é:EEDEDR 0 SEPARATE CONDUIT 3P CRCUT Brener .- O, TEED (AT =2
F | 9L1 4F9 o
300 $ q\c ‘ &l 03 @ 1 B~ 400 ¢ 50— —@ | @ 41 [ |
-» 53 @ oo @ ——{w}-(1e) kR R ot;;\'é @ e, @ )10 o T
VFS7-4022 / - 5 | 93 _ , 4F3 / o
02 ~ 2 o3 @  oOr—= ] w 4 33 —® @ w- ,
UG FLA 303 91O @ 403
| , DRIVE READY DRIVE READY
304 (R-708 —— (FLB) 304 404 (R-808 = . FLB) 404
| 402
2 L© (i 305|  COAL FEEDER —H© (i) 45|  COAL FEEDER
— 4 - 20mA INPUT éRbafot')"és INPUT
306 © 306] FROM DCS 406 (@, 406
SHD SHD
308 408
NOTE:
310 EACH SET OF MOTOR 410
5 A{"wﬂ 0AL FEED CONTROL LEADS TO BE RUN IN
3-POLE CRCUT BREAKER C lf-:EEDER w2 | SEPARATE: CONDUIT
(B-312 | | |
30 ¢ 51,\ 1 @ @ it #1]- | w2
/'} 72 2F2 COAL FEED =2
+ 513~ (D ) F2r- @ DRIVE MOTOR
VFST-4022 | )
34 ¢ 53 n (B) (B} i F3—~ 44
B 1D ELA 315
DRIVE READY
316 (R-720 —~ (FLB) 316 416
314 O '
@ ® 37|  COAL FEEDER
. ~— 4 - 20mA INPUT LEGEND
318 @ 38 . FROM DCS 418
siol
320 420 :
®
| NOTE:
322 ——— EACH SET OF MOTOR 422
i COAL FEED CONTROL %EQ%ATT% Bc%r%’uNTN
3-POLE &K;;Im FEEDER 3
324 ’ 4:"!} — X © @ ¥ 3F1 424
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFED
'@ :fh; o ®@ @ X F21-= 8&% ﬁ‘%ET%B FRACTIONAL s1/%8 -
! Vi a2 ~ METRC +1 mn
326 ¢ £3 & CE) W3 i 33—~ 426 SURFACE FSH T5
L5 FLA 327
| DRIVE READY JTI0 o
328 R-732 —— FLB 328 | 428 ALWVAN\?g REFER TO m‘g&,um QPERATING AND |
L @ @ 329]  (OAL FEEDER N NOKATES NOT M'gy DSC-
4 - 20mA INPUT DO NOT SCALE USE DHENSKNS ONLY |
330 @ 30| FROM DCS 430 001 U o TN
ANY EDUPYENT R MATERIAL SHOWN, BUT NOT MIRNSHED BY THE
LLUSTRATIG THE APPUCATON, AD THE
332 432 THE NSTALLATION OR GRERATION OF SLOH EQUPVENT OR WATERALS. —
ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEM
3 N | DETROIT STOKER COMPA
~ MONROE, MICHIGAN
L\ Le 1-B2WFP-1-(8 BOLER -
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
436 3 LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
336 p: 1
- U STOKER NO_ 1076, BOLER N0.2) 1
- scae _ NONE_ oate _OCTOBER 1':1‘9j 1
338 438 . own _POTter e SRS appp Z25% encr T ER
i JoB NO . B-2212-153-CR-180__:
NN T v
N N AR THS IS A CAD DRAVNG '40153-D20-2L - |4

Document #

Slot

Cab #

T N



1 2 4 é 8 9 12 13 | 5 16
L2 L1 i " MICROF ILMED |
\/ T cs_ﬁsAw g ISSUE NO olt1]21314f{S5]16]71¢81%
. Ex N THERE
=1 G =] 144 b
531'5531 21 enx REVISION A G
°e | 500? :% A :
500 y ONTROL POWER 600 TAGOETER CR-600 i 617. 810
TRANSFORMER 11
1 KVA 1F 304
" m:.eonzo VAC ) |
502 —e 602 6
—] | 614
— (R-600 808
—p (B-604 “ el
(5505 PANELTgHSE(l)?MOSTAT l A &% vcé»«u2 FEED | ROTOR u4
(B-504 x -504 | - 506 N\ 603 o ZERO SPEED
S04 BA (o 53 ?9 20 4 PANEL FANS 604 $ &3 81 _ /" LNE 810 TACHOMETER
506 INTERIOR
506 RNy 1 PANEL LIGHT 806
2
PL-608
504
508 ¢ SONTROL 608 [R} STALLED
TACHOMETER
O- RELAY
510 I 3@ 61, 610
TACHOMETER O-
OO ®0 0
512 614 612
B FROM LNE L B TO OWNER'S
2% it . oem o | BOTRaL ANNUNCIATOR
. - a 0 (R-5% 618
14 L g W 3 ot s | [ss][se]fs7] [50][5m M _ /LT TACHOMETER 614 e T (&) 615 |— — 66
o ] E_-";—ES T Y 504 (R-520 CR-614
FR%BL!E -<§'!'—§'!-§i mﬁ BY r— als 618 w :
| SPErD | TACHOETER 504 (R530 r— {R) . ALARM
516 SENSOR b 616 + i} W/ FLASHER AT
$5-708 " —  SGNAL : (R-600 \Z |
24 $2% I} 618 ALARM |
X L] HORN LEGEND
518 oF 220 | STALLED 618 (&) ALARM | .
|} \s8/ PANEL WRING .
TACHOMETER . o
Tea 65,72 FELD WRNG
520 : . 620 , R
| TACOVETER @_3 5 PLC PANEL TERMINA
OO® @O >0 ®  WRE CONNECTION
522 614 622 -
X FROM LINE 720ﬂ_
a5t T 10 COAL FEED | ROTOR 52 |
0 N - = 1+ n ZERO SPEED | e
524 > 5§22 O O 6 | [szs|s26|[527] [s28}fs29 B_ 7/ W72 TACHOMETER 624 ' A
ek T AV JEQS%TERANCES B
FR%OUE ;.!__S,!__ﬁl ?WERED EBRY, FRACTIONAL 11/%
526 N0 AL 626 SURFACE FNSH 25 |
SS-720 SIGNAL ‘
(R-520 530 CAUTION
528 { | STALLED 628 WHEN INSTALLING. OPERATING OR SERVICNG_EOUIF
ALWAYS REFER TO INSTALLATION, OPERATING AND
o TACHOMETER "N NOCATES NOT FURMISHED BY D5C
- RELAY DO NOT SCALE USE DIMENSIONS ONLY
530 13 3 (®R-53%) 6%, 734 630 ;
TACHOMETER o DO NESS APPROVED BELOW - i
532 614 632 | FOR APPROVAL
'RETURN BY -
@ T 3 10 oML FEED | ROTOR 43 0CT 2.0 1999 ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATIC) 2 &
504 £ 533 . T 735 DRWE &3 ZERO SPEED T ron —m | 38
534 5 & 3 ~/ WET W, , :
2 .O% G :E'!S 536 | S::7 53&39 TACHOMETER 634 COMSTRUCTION DETROIT STOKER COMPA[\
A= r~|+> MONROE, MICHIGAN . s |
FR(;%ZUE <§‘!‘"§!—QI mqrgg, ®® - 1-8&\4”-““32'( — h‘ﬁ = Q)
B — UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
536 | SENSIR | ooeth 636 LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY s
$5-132 SIGNAL ) 1§ =
, | ( STOKER NO. 1076, BOLER NO. 2)- - " -
(R-530 PL-53 | | ol NONE 'OCTOBER 1, 1999481 |
A oy : SCALE DATE et £ 1
538 T 240 ~{R} $ STALLED » | T oo 27 en TEC|
/ - JOB NO 8'2212”153’@'180 ; S o 5 iy
"~ 5 ! B i e
M T AL T 40153-D20-3L {941




9 3 i 5 6 8 9 10 H 12 13 %t .5 16 |
_ v . i r M1CROF I LMED i
gussus~odaza4ss1a§w
2| z &
{ 2 | 2] 2| oare |+ [
V. Vg 504 By 2 3 = LA
Y o N e REVISION 77 |
700 800 o . .
o el
g LOCATED AT .2
oFF  ON "&w - OFF ~ ON ki o - | ROTOR =4 1l
504 702 . - A\ ROTOR =1 - 504 802 - o 2 »: i
& :Zl.m 702 b=—4 p——4703 ¢ RUN RELAY 802 ¢ — 802 p——- |——-803 , RUN RELAY i
702 o2 | X ‘H‘ \202/ 104, 710 $5-302 | 0x iRy ‘l I‘ 802 34, 810 f B
| | o i §
513 e 514 603 R - 604 1l
QO O _
704 o oK 804 0X S
706 806
LOCATED AT LOCATED AT
MOTOR THERMAL
504 HAND OFF AUTO 708 mg:n;cmnm ﬁ FEEDER =1 504 HAND OFF AUTO 808 SWITCH = FEEDER 14
708 +> oo 708} -4 -1 709 F——(E)——1 RON RELAY 808 ¢ -a}o —] oo} -1 p-—Jaos —G——  Rox ReLay
$S-708 } 304 S5-808 : ~ 404
TOSHBA | :
TOSP.EA ! CR-702 R-510 VFS7-4022 | - CR-802 CR-600
504 ST 710A —1'— Py c,? 504 . A OF 824 St 810 811
710 @ FLC -0 Gﬁx 11 | ™ 810 @ L : 00X
' i : ,
L 514 603 e 604
72 ° oW 812 o0 %
LOCATED AT
o N '&%ﬁ%&h o™ | m%"ﬁm HYDRAULIC
T4 &= a.c 7 p=—o }=—4 715 4 RUN RELAY 814 ¢ — 814 p——- }——4 81 816 $ PUMP GRATE
s | A N/ 114, 722 sou | 1t &/~ D04
% _ '
[
523 — 524 ,,
716 ° °~0x 816
LEGEND
718 613 PANEL WRNG .
"&%TTEDM“ FIELD WIRING
OFF RIERIAL |
. M e - @) R
720 > ' 720 == }——1 721 o 4
$5-720 : X0 &/ | 316 5
TOSHIBA | P
504 STz mh o ——  m G
722 @ FLC °1o% 1| i 822
b 524
724 23 o | 824
| TOLERANCES _
LOCATED AT N UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFED
OFF  ON MOTOR THERMAL TRC 1 me e era Dt
504 726 1L (R ROTOR &3 SURFACE FINISH 125 CE DEC
726 ¢ :D.cox 726 F=—q |=—1727 ® < I1Q2U£N %E‘LAY 826 ' R e
$S-726 | ' | : @. e
a = - =
533 - 534 CAUTION
: : JING OR SERVICNG.
728 0x 828 wﬂl@% mmrm OPERATNG
| "NF* NDCATES NOT FURNISHED BY DSC
DO NOT SCALE USE DMENSIONS ONLY
730 830 DO NOT USE FOR CONSW
L«ATED AT THS DRAWNG IS THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROIT STOKER CONPANY ND v
oFF il LA s e 1€ e et & 1€ e
04 HAND O AUTO 4 S A\ FEEDER u3 e o e o
732 2 - nﬂ%m 732 p==q p=—1733 (% ——v RUN RELAY 832 e vons S w7 §
- : .. . ! X ri *
— | ~ ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATICE 3 .
504 ST o2 THA —— ' 734 e 735 @3 ' e 3
™\ 7 B I T( i S
™ S O e e e L | . o3 DETROIT STOKER COMPANl
' ' < MONROE, MICHIGAN !
: E ng 182 W FP-18-48 BOLER ol
533 — 534 o F’:a F/T\ls’nzﬁg)v\/AL UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY Z
3% | © O ~ U E 83 | FTURN LEXNGTON, KENTUCKY 1.
L e . NG FOR ( STOKER NO. 1076, BOLER N0. 2)) 1
 CONSTRUCTION SCALE NONE oare _ OCTOBER 1,
738 838 | I own _Porter_ cu appo ZZ%E encr TER L K
e W Y e R
504 2 504 2 THSISACAOORAMNG 40153-D20-41 g s
o i - +'°




1 2 3 4 9 6 7 8 _ 9 - 10 1 12 13 % =] 16
M1 CROF | LMED A
of ssuewo Joft|z]sfefsfelr]afs]n]
Yl =z SRR 1
..b._b. 21 S| oate [mfei|s e
-] = N B { A
: 5 [NsP =i~ : A :
_ | ~ CHK REVISION RFK u
R e & /O {L RECP FEEDER DRVE | | | & . TT [ oRowNITEM MKD “14° WAS NEMA & RFK] .
| ' | {L MOTOR & SLIDE BASE L ROTOR SHAFT  |=— BACK LINE OF E-6 REVISED ILLUSTRATION OF RECIP
-6 . FEEDER GUARD, ITEM MKD '9" s
- . _ oyl . . . T :
‘ ' - 0 -7 _r-wumw 0 - 612 STOKER FRONTS 2 @‘“\ ‘TTOELAhK%T ;osAéRgN%BSZ?S LBS EA % |
’ - e ’ - '] B ¢ ' 2 1 6' i R t ’
0' - 112" MOTOR TRAVEL 1’ 0' - 112" MOTOR TRAVEL . 0 - 3/8 b ITEM MKD *10° WAS DELETED -~ 3 |1+
| | ITEM MKD 'F2* WAS 5 REQD BN
S PO i S o TEM MKD F3' WAS 5 REQD  #2% L }B 'i
: : ¥ RN IR
| | I RN
| , | | ' | X | I
— A - ' - J EXISTNG | i GO
I ‘ : -| FEEDER X .
| i --~i’°_"’|r---—--—’- -------------------------------------- -{ """ "r--n ! Al il
|: . i A :\")- : :i e L
ll I l L'""""'f::::::::::::::::::.--::'::-:::::::::::::::.—_..--::_—.}-:r--*—----' | |. ____________________________ LU N f;
i | : | I : i 1 EXISTING UPPER Lle
I | l { ! | ; | STOKER FRONTS FASTENER o
[ | !i y | !! | / i
} | i } f i IS | NO OF FASTENERS | fft |
i! | ! ! | . V8- — 118’ : Q PER CONNECTION  * 4l 3
I | f | ! o T | 1
|| | B | g i ey A 3 3 | FASTENER NO DESCRPTION | 't
[ i gl 5 i s
| I! | i i! . !i &__L__ _____ LAt} 1 & e ° 4 SECTION DESIGNATION ! |}
nI i -t . "i . ‘: . . . . . = _: H : ‘; Z;; ?, i
l' I | ' l l' L | ' £ T THING BELT A-IL y—— SHEET TAKENFROM  + J{ !
} : | N _J] | , S g PULLEY i R
'I ‘ i == : | " _ S o5 SHEET SHOWN ON 3 I .
!: o e —ependy !: l v !l o P 1 _ ;
f | i T H ] G 2 : (F3XF2) EXISTING FLAT SECTION MARK DESCRPTIN 1 B
:i | A 5 ® ARCH COVERS N =
b : : Y S T W
| N . 3 sl 2 1, SEE DWG 40153-D16-L FOR HYDRAULIC GRATE i
i 2l i o I DRIVE_ MODIFICATIONS. i
S ol _lrgrge A W 2 2. ROTOR SHAFT SPEED DETERMNES DEPTH OF COAL E§
FTTT —TIT ST e-XY wr. ..u-:-.-.-m.” Eq?l‘ SamESz T3z . - - THROW . :E‘ ’
f i : & . 3
I e 7 % = » 3. NOMNAL ROTER SHAFT SPEED FOR GRATE LENGTH
¥ § — T (71 4 S OF 10' - 11 48" = 430 RPM. T
! i EXE) 2l s T 4. MAX ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 1008 RPM 8 120 iz |
——-- i ' < |
—rm e — it L S IV —f--—=- - e NOM ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 504 RPM @ 60 HZ | | Hf .
it i I 5 ‘ ;! S T = NOM ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 4284 RPM O S1HZ| | |l
sy v G v _.__—_.::.':::'*:.-:—.g-——-_—.—-—- e ———— — === ._o_ . S s el N N B MN ROTOR SHAFT SPEED, 168RPM020_HZ ' , {f ‘
8 B . T N - o 8 Is o
0 - 214 1 0 -2 14 - § = 'i\ il
0' - 1 W' 0 - 65/1' = _ A
§ T\ \_ TOLER@CES e
L MOTOR BASE , EXISTING EXTENSION | EXISTING FLAT o e L w0 |
FRONT VIEW | z o RH SIDE VIEW A s ' e e o e e o0
WITH FEEDER REMOVED ~ b 1/8" l/ \ SURFACE FINISH 125 3 PLACE DECMAL 2001 .
o : | :':J» -
CAUTION R 3
! A WHEN INSTALLING, OPERATING OR SERVICNG '
INDIVIDUAL FEEDER DRIVE ARRANGEMENT, 4 - ARRANGEMENTS REQD FOR JOB (110 LBS EA) SRS T BG, pn
MKD | REQD PART NO DESCRIPTION DWG NO LBS EA —
T T 1 | 950-1343400 | TOSHBA, 1P, 1200 RPW, TEFC, 1457 FRAPE, 3 PH, 60 HZ, 230/460 VAC MOTOR WITHERMAL OVERLOAD | ON-13434 63 = N';“S;f;“j;"m"mmm;ﬁ
2 | 1 | 950-12769004 | OVERLY-HAUTZ MOTOR BASE, MODEL NO 145 9N-12769 6.0 —
3|1 | 950-1277100% | /2" PITCH TBIH100 TMNG BELT PULLEY (DRIVE) ON-12771 08 {L RECP FEEDER L RECP FEEDER DRVE O NESS APPROVED B
% | 1 | 950-1289200%%3 | TL BUSHING #1008 (WITH 7/8" BORE, 3/16' X 3/32° KEYWAY) IN-12892 02 - |  FEEDERS. 3 - 6° C/O | T e T T T TG O 0 5 D oY GO
5 | 1| 950-127710032 | ¥/2' PITCH TB32H100 TIMNG BELT PULLEY (DRIVEN) ON-12771 43 | " T-6 r-58 s i At T AT o 1 e o com 1
6 | 1 | 950-1313000225 | TL BUSHING #2577 (WITH 1 3/8' BORE, 5/16' X 5/32° KEYWAY) 9N-13130 32 | E: LUSTRATIG T VPLCATIX, 0 TE OETRIT STOZR NP ACTEPTS 10 FEFRERLTY A3 ‘
7 | 1| 950-1277300600 | 600H100 TMNG BELT (180° F MAX AMBIENT TEMP RUNNING) . N-12773 — | , 4 —— — i
5| 1 w651 | 51 S KEY X 13/ LG | ¥B-90 — S INDIVIDUAL FEEDER Sth ‘
9 | 1 AB2176-18 | RECPROCATING FEEDER GUARD WH3-D64L | 22 | e £ DRIVE ARRANGEMENT | ' g |
10 ’ AR T T i e
"] 1 AB2176-3 | SLIDE BASE SUPPORT ANGLE 40153-DB-3L | 40 P - W | DETRO | LONEOEObﬁE’?G ANCOMPANY & °
2 | 1 AB2176-4 | SLIDE BASE SUPPORT ANGLE 40153-065-3L_| 52 | \ | P M .0
B | 1 ———— | FLAT ARCH COVER MODIFICATION ARRANGEMENT 40153051 | — | UNIVERS!TY OF KENTUCKY .
"% | 1 AB2176-5___| STOKER AND FEEDER DRIVE CONTROL PANEL (NEMA 12) (NOT SHOWN 40153-D17-L 5 TEXINGTON, KENTUCKY I
,m N 3
T | FASTENERS | SECTION | CERTIFIED FOR T ¢
FL_ 5 | 1002-405-0 | 5/%" X LG HHCS e —_— | — | | T B mE 3T -0 oare 398
’i g 6 | 1:%‘1"‘676‘; /" ':" — é* JUL 151999 % cons J BROWN cruc J BROWN pppp  RFK _ gngr_ JFC
] 1-012-210- ol F — 4N 108 NO AB-2176-153-CR-180 |
G‘NSTHUCT‘O , rev. T
REF : 960-D16-L D NOT REVSE MANOALLY 40153-D15-L 12




sy
| | SRR Y
RN E N
1 2 | 3 4 9 6 7 8 9 10 L 12 13 1% ] 16 Ei1E 1N
’ M| CROF I LMED S :
15 - 7° OVERALL FLAT ARCH COVERS AND EXTENSION FRONT PLATES t-2 U4 gl (SSvEM loltlrisielsieprielodo b
v ‘ - “l z SR N T
w Z | (L STOKER & BIOLER 18] 8| oate |3 b
gﬁ ’ . ’ . § NSP S AR
S 7 -9 Y2 : | 7 -9 CHK REVISION | RFKHE ¢ |-
=1= | | . : : D58, REVISED ILLUSTRATION OF FLAT AR(H B |
25 | AL AL , [088|y o3| COVER EXTENSION, ITEM MD "2 T e
| - cuTour | | TOTAL WT FOR ARR WAS 53 LBSEA [if |
I | | ] . | 1 - _ . ' ' ! 4 ‘ _ _ | . ‘ ‘ ‘ . _ _ { ‘ ~ . . ' 1 . ‘ ITEM MKD "2* WAS PN AB2176~7 P4 HIEE
i B
r i
. . » e
S W = R
T S S i
| T - RS
: "2 i g‘ ]
> - 2
........ = S, e e —— < o
N S 2RE
(o] ' . B .
= 5
PRyt Py =y i 8 "‘
° |5 9% | 6 vt6" | REMOVE THS PORTION 1
END OF EXISTING FLAT ARCH COVER —= t=—END OF EXISTNG FLAT ARCH COVER OF FLAT ARCH COVER R
t-3 U8 ONLY. AR N
r-9 | _ 1.6 SECTION DESlGNAT!dN’*’ 1l
-6 -6 ' 3 -6 | il
3-6 3-¢ | /AN SHEET TAKEN FROM '} 4
{L RECP FEEDER | { REcP FEEDER P AN VIEW | (L RECP FEEDER {L RECP FEEDER | \L.< SHEET S0 ON i ’ ﬁ
& r ' / &5 | A
s TRV TP s r Y SECTION MARK DESCRPTION - 1+1 {  #k | -
: | (13) FLAT ARCH COVER MODIFICATION ARRANGEMENT, 1 - REQD FOR JOB, (61 LBS) g T a—L R an
— 2 - V2" NS FLAT ARCH COVER M [REGD |  PART NO DESCRIPTION DWG N0 [LBS EA - /\ | LB
é 1 -'- 314 0 -9 ’ 1 4 AB2176-6 FLAT ARCH COVER EXTENSION : 40153-D15-3L 60 é 2' - 1/2* INS FLAT ARCH COVER - } 1
2| o 2 | 4 AB2176-19 | FLAT ARCH COVER EXTENSION 40153-D15-4L 56 2 — ' — ' | B N
= = 0" - 15/16° 3 [ 1 AB2176-8 FLAT ARCH COVER EXTENSION 40153-015-3L 11 - 0 -8 V&, 0" - 15/% N | RENORN ] B IR
= 8 o - 5/8" i | 2 AB2176-9 FLAT_ARCH COVER SIDE PLATE 40153-D15-3L 57 = 0 -5 |, AV NE : TR
o A - 5 | 1 AB2176-10 12 GA HRS SHEET X 4' X 10 #2' LG — 13 w 7') | R AR
2= ' FASTENERS 2 —— N NOTES : i R
T ! — : | TR 4 < s ; :
2| & 4 - i ! Fl.] 9 1-002-348-8 | 3/8° X 3/4’ LG HHCS —— z| & = | 1. SEE DWG 40153-D15-L FOR INDIVIDUAL FE%ER I}WE; B~
= . X A~ l ' = " - ' ARRANGEMENT. , L ieER
g o r s am emme R :.........-..." ! F2 | 4 1-002-280-5 - | 3/8" X 1" LG HHCS — %| @ | | I
2l ot T ,i'F--m-‘-‘-*-'-'ﬁg“- -------------- e l LR ] 4 1-001-667-8 | 3/8" HN ~— 2 o) ! G
g ~ i y Dotz - [[Fa 22 | +002-777-7__| 3/8 FW — o i
Ll o~ s U L .ot —
& 2 N t - 1 5M6 t-183M § . = STERANCES
2 e 0 - 4 ¥-148 Pt T - 115/16 - P -113/16 | i UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED
o i BACK LINE OF %o [ - S ' FRACTIONAL +1/% 1 PLACE DECMAL mo
™~ " .
tT . STOKER FRONTS . SURFACE FNISH 125 3 PLACE DECMAL - .1.001
=z = ’
: SECTION 55 , SECTION . & =
- , NOTE TO ERECTOR: | CAUTION |
< TRIMMED AS REQD, DO NOT EQUMENT ALNAYS REFER TO. NSTALLATION, OPERATNG | il
< | WELD TO EXTENSION FRONT | AND MANTENANCE MANUAL FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, . i b
T 2 - 1/2° NS FLAT ARCH COVER ' 4 SIDE PLATE - N NOCATES NOT FURNSHED BY DSC_ % | 1 1 ¢ |
2 5/16 | | : DO NOT SCALE USE DMENSONS ONLY 1+ | Lilli |
» - | | | | 00 MOT USE FOR CONSTRACTION | LR
; 0. - 5/8. UNLESS APPROVED BEL! e , ' r
wn W 8
] M
o e !
JE T e f
i | - L | FLAT ARCH COVER MODIFICATIO
= :f.ﬁi.f::.%?:-::t:::ﬁ'\_ ,,,,, ) ; ARRANGEMENT .0 {1
=1 g PR Lemders = I g 3
2 &l T L | DETROIT STOKER COMPAW | &
< =l ! . @@ MONROE, MICHIGAN = . R
& < L : . : . | | B | | 1.8 & W FP-18-48 BOLER R
g ' l 1 - 15/ 1 -113/1%6 : | : | | | S - —
o ) . 3 | | - D ——_ | UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 1 ¢ |
'] - [ ' ' ) , o . : . " i ; N e % 4
- 0 - V4 JL I -8 BACK LNE OF . | | - | LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY EER
= - %‘masm ﬁ% ! R RS- I
Y o * ~ | : | 112 <1-0 2998 | © ~
~r - . SCALE DATE
' SECTION & | | | B e | CONSTRUCTION e L BROWN o BROWN 1pp, RFK _ engn _JFG_-
v | _ . : e - ‘ - JOB NO AB-2176-153-CR-180 i
! i TN
moems, | 4005301 [T}
- —— ‘i




)

SRR Bim
NI | B
i) ’ 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 n__ 12 3 % 5 16 L
7 7/8" OUTS TANK M1 CROF 1LHED Tl
- ' — gl 1ssveno foftfz]afe]s]sf7|o]s}nil »g; g
fL TANK EIES T
. - . HYDRAULIC GRATE DRIVE MODIFICATIONS, 1 - REOD FOR JOB (130 LBS) [ 2] we 32 T
| - | ‘ 0 -9 5% » 0 -9 /% g REQD | PART NO DESCRPTION DWG NO___ | LBS EA gpeedolel UL L ‘[ A
: B o-138, | .. | TOSHBA, 2 HP. 1200 RPM, TEFC, 1847 FRAME MOTOR W/THERMAL ; a —T g
| R — 2 '] 1| ST IOVERLOAD (3 P, 60 HZ, 2307460 VAD % 1] [s¢" TADDED ITEM MKD '5 E-7 e
| | i c—t— & FALK. TAPERED GRD STEELFLEX COUPLING, TYPE T10, SIZE v B
: | e I ettt s S O R i 3 2 | AB2176-12 | 30T W/@1 1/8" BORE & 1/4° X 1/8" KEYWAY (FOR ¥/4* SQ KEY), 49 rrmer
! | g: i i}@ 'r-*——;’l_—\-f—,' ey 7T @:i @ & ¢ BORE & 3/16' X 3/32° KEYWAY (FOR 1607 WOODRUFF KEY) 1EN | i
| :~il Iy AN A ey | TE S 3 1 AB2176-13 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET 40153-D16-1L 19 RIS ]{;! |
i = H- e ) &8 . | 1 | AB26-t4 | COUPLING GUARD WL | 77 BER B
N : | ': S e o x| & 5 | 2 AB2176-17 | V&' X T HRS FLAT X T - 9 LG — 15 Rk |B |
A P it ': 4 o] ) = FASTENERS W
A E g 3| — = FI_| 3 | 1-002-424-7 ] 516" X 3/4" LG HHCS — IR I
I R R T ~ F2_| 5 | 1002-290__| 3/8 X1 UZ LG HHGS — iR N
it B B T ! B F3 | 5 | 10016767 | 378 HN — RIS I
I — | P F, | 3 1-012-210-9 | 5/16° FW — iR &
- ) ~= 1 5 F5 | 5 | 1-002-777-7__| 3/8 FW — 1 C% |
= EXE r iR R
. % '(O> I B
5/16" X 18 UNC TAP 3 ;
) TYP 2 - PLACES N ~ a4
2 EXISTING HYDRAULIC S Al
= TANK COVER I
9 - 11 3/4" TO CL STOKER AND BOLER _ dL COUPLING t
e Wi ;
-4 Y8 8 - 7 5/8" TO CL STOKER AND BOILER i ' |
0. 330 qL TANK i n E!
348" | 8 - 4 42" T0 CL STOKER AND BOLER B i L
PLAN VIEW ¢ rax fL PUMP /‘ FASTENER BN f i !,1 !
. ST | | B il
-0 - 3 916" 0'-37/8"| 8 - 5/8" TO (L STOKER AND BOLER -_— ok
T . — - E S e
! 1 L R 'ﬁ‘ |
! : Coovieds iR B ‘E.A o
| " T 75 ( \ FASTENER No DESCRPTON < | | H .|
I NOTES : s 110
: § wen [\ 2 -3 WEN 1K
| e 1. SEE DWG 40153-D15-L FOR INDIVIDUAL. FEEDER THE
j ® S DRIVE ARRANGEMENT. Rt il
: ol & 2. MAX ROTOR SHAFT SPEED « 2400 RPM @ 120' Wz
| R NOM ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 1200 RPM 0 60 HZ: if: fjf o -
i = MN ROTOR SHAFT SPEED = 400 RPM @ 20 HZ 1 ' 1} ¥ } -
: 2 Lk n HGY
| | ¥ —A
: = o2 TOLERANCES R
I % T8 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED NI R
: l P - ul > 7 FRACTIONAL /% 1 PLACE DECMAL 4900 @ KR
| sddede L Sqipy =2 S w— — EXISTING HYDRAULIC METRC 1 2 PLACE DECMAL 4000 | | qalr
i m | — -#-T ! " 2 TANK ASSEMBLY SURFACE FNSH 125 3 PLACE DECMAL 001 | | ] 1ot
| . | | | : @ ‘ E EaE
= ] i , =t g
| [ . l |' g . ; . \} t‘
i S— ®\§\\ | ;% = R CAUTION R B
. e mme oz e | 2 / TALLNG, OPERATING OR SERVICNG ¢
' j === in | I 2 [ POOPYENT ALNAYS REFER TO-NSTALCATON. OPERATING #op
| B vl | | - : AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, - ; 8 |
‘ . - l = : \ » —
| . | ; | - NF* NDICATES NOT FURNISHED BY DSC 4.
i | | :{ N I ™ | \ DO NOT SCALE USE DMENSIONS ONLY e d ’
! | ! | \ DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION B B
‘ v | I \ UNLESS APPROVED BELOW ' e
! | !l I \ THS DRAWING 15 THE PROPERTY OF THE DETROT STOKER COMPANY AND IS LOANED ON CONOTIN FrAT 18 - -
| L { | | 1T SHALL NOT BE COPED OR REPRODUCED N WHOLE OR N PART (R OISCLUSED TU MY THID |
| ‘ | ; USED N ANY WAY WTHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DETROT STOKER i S
‘ | ) | : ANY ECUPYENT OR MATERAL SHOWN, BUT NOT FURMSHED BY THE ETROIT | B
| | | i{ 3 - SDES / 7.3 : / e TeTALaT: O PO SN ST TS+ ]
; | i: e oy | ;i f HYDRAULIC GRATE DRIVE ||
i | i v - | | - MODIFICATIONS |||
i ! | : ) -
i . =4 ®/ : i \ DETROI T STOKER COMPANY f 2
| V- | TS | @ oronn :
| D1 1N ) > = ‘ . UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY L
| J : 73 t i ——————— "} \ CER”F'ED FOR LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY R
- — J i e g N2 -3 SN chyslutyntynt sipulpuipntpn i S =7 | : — 5 ©
i ------- -m.w.nwza-a:r_z.n_--_r.rw_—:mm.m.-hr TYP 1 sras sTsm b a= T ﬂ'&--a ----- ToT T e TSk« e = = e = = = ——— : .“'3 (5’:':“; o
X /S V-3 § o1 swe T
EXISTING MC18 X 58 UL 0-758 C-478 O - 0-342 b i — -
5 SCALE Fet-0 DATE 12-%4-98, | = 8‘4

LH SIDE VIEW

8 - 8' TO CL STOKER AND BOLER

FRONT VIEW

| CONSTRUCTION

ovns J BROWN cpo J BROWN ppo _RFK g _ JFC]

JOB NO AB-2176-153-CR-180

053061 ]




	D18-L HYDRAULIC GRATE DRIVE MODIFICATIONS 
	D19-L FUEL SUPPLY EQUIPMENT ARR 
	D19-1L 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR FRONT / PLAN VIEWS 
	D19-2L 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR LH / RH SIDE VIEWS 
	D19-3L 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DISTRIBUTOR SECTIONAL VIEWS 
	D19-4L 18" UNDERTHROW COAL DIST BILL OF MATERIAL 
	D20-L STOKER CONTROL PANEL 
	D20-1L ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATIC 
	D20-2L ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATIC 
	D20-3L ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATIC 
	D20-4L ELECTRICAL POWER SCHEMATIC 
	D15-L INDIVIDUAL FEEDER DRIVE ARRANGEMENT 
	D15-1L FLAT ARCH COVER MODIFICATION ARRANGEMENT 
	D16-L HYDRAULIC GRATE DRIVE MODIFICATIONS 


